function, operation, and appearance of areas to provide food supplies and to prevent or minimize conflicts 
between common farm practices and non-farm uses. 

3.1.2. R-1 Single-family Residential: The purpose of this district is to provide low density residential 
areas for single-family detached dwellings with minimum lot sizes of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 

3.1.3. R-2 Single-family Residential: The purpose of this district is to provide orderly development 
of low-density residential areas for single-family detached dwellings with minimum lot sizes of fifteen 
thousand (15,000) square feet, and two acres for use of congregate homes, group homes, personal care 
homes, and related type settings. 

3.1.4. R-3 Single-family Residential: The purpose of this district is to provide orderly development 
of high-density residential areas for fee simple row houses, town houses, condominiums, single-family